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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria
First Floor, Room 1.37

Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street

Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 02N° APRIL 2024
JUDGE:_JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (MS)
SECRETARY: STANLEY MAREDI

NUMBERS

10.

11.

Email: Smaredi@judiciary.org.za

PARTIES

JACQUES ANDRE FISHER PLUS TWO
OTHERS VS PIETER TONY VISSER

WANDA MANKHUKHU MOSWANE VS
THE MINISTER OF JUSTICE AND
CORRECTIONAL SERVICES PLUS THREE
OTHERS

LINDIWE INNOCENTIA ZUNGU VS BRAIN
ZUNGU

DIRKIE CORNELIA WESSELS VS CAPITAC
BANK LIMITED PLUS TWO OTHERS

MADIBENG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY VS
ILLEGAL LAND INVADERS OF PORTION 28
OF THE FARM GROENKLOOF 464 JQ PLUS
THREE VOTHERS

No Document’s On Caselines

OAK CAP CC VS YANDISA CORPORATE
HOLDINGS (PTY) LTD

BAREND JOHANNES WARNICH VS PIETER
JOHANNES SNYMAN PLUS ONE

CASE NUMBERS

2024-024334

2022-033852

47975/2010

2024-030523

03/04/2024

2024-031403

2024-031464

2024-031842

DATE & TIME ALLOCATED

2 April 2024 @ 14:00

2 April 2024 @ 10:00

2 April 2024 @ 10:00

3 April 2024 @ 10:00

2 April 2024 @ 10:00

2 April 2024 @ 10:00

2 April @ 10:00
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15.

16.

17.

20.

22.

25.

FORGE INDUSTRIES (PTY) LTD VS OPPI
HOEK GASTEHUIS / GUEST HOUSE

SWANEPOEL DEIRDRE VS ROAD
ACCIDENT FUND

Matter not on Caselines

NIRANJAN ESWARI VIDHYANANDHAM
PLUS ONE VS THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF
THE DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS
PLUS ONE

No Document’s On Caselines

MBULELO ZITHA VS THE MINISTER OF
JUSTICE AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
PLUS THREE OTHERS

REBBECAH LEA KABEYA PLUS TWO
OTHERS VS STANDING COMMITTEE FOR
REFUGEE AFFAIRS PLUS FIVE OTHERS

KLASS KHULU MTHIMUNYE VS NEDBANK
LIMITED PLUS ONE

2024-031693

27665/2021

2024-032461

2024-033015

2024-034131

2023-015231

3 April 2024 @ 10:00

2 April 2024 @ 10:00

2 April 2024 @ 10:00

2 April 2024 @ 10:00

2 April 2024

2 April 2024
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